KaNSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

For KEC Use: v Form C-1
Ettoctive Date: {0~ R8-o O & GAs CONSERVATION DIVISION December 2002
Bistrict # o Form must be Typad

Kives [Ino NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL Al o st ﬂ":f’g:::

Must be approved by KCG five (5) days prior to commencing well
Expected Spud Date o/ 13 7 2006 spot NEN W-NW East
month day year Lol L2 sec.3!  twp 33 smt [ west
OPERATOR: Li g 33711 v/ 330 s feat from . N 71 |8 Lina of Section
Narme: BC Sleel LLC. 890 feetfrom | |E /¥ |W Line of Section
Address: PO Box 326 le SECTION _Y__ Rsgular kregular?
Gity/Staie/zip: Ytes Center 66783 (Note: Locale well on the Section Flal on reverse side)
Contact Parson; Beft Carison County: _Cowiey
Phone:.520:625:3307 Lease Narne:WW?:ohm'I weil #:21-1
. _ Walton
o 33711 / Field Name:
CONTRACTOR: Licanse# is this a Prorated / Spaced Field? [ves [w]ne
Mame: BC Steai LLC. ted / Spaced —
Target Formation(s): -
33g Ca

Nearest Lease or unit houndary:

Well Drifled For: Well Cfass:\/ Typs Equipment: a 1125
rourdd Surface Elsvation: feet MSL
[Fjoi « [ ]Enh Rec nfictd [¥|Mud Rotary =~ - ,
) Water well within ong-quarter rile: DYes No/
DGas D Storage D Pool Ext. Air Rotary ) i N
; , Public water supply well within one mile: {ives [w]no
[ lomo [ [Disposal [ _|wildcat [ ]cable 125
DSaism'c # of Holes |:| Other Dapth to battom of Irash water: 7
-
D Omer ) Depth to bottom of usable water: 150
Surface Pipe by Altemate: 1 [12 /
if OWWO: old well information as follows: Length of Surface Pipe Planned to be set: 220
Operator: Length of Conductor Pipe required:
Welt Name: Projected Total Deptn: MiSS v
Original Completion Date: Original Total Depth:_—‘/ Formation at Total Depth: 3300 .
Water Source for Drilting Operations: o
Dirsctianal, Daviated or Herizantal watlbors? [ I¥es v ]to [ Jwet [ ] FarmPond  Other . Hauled
i Yes, true vertical dsp DWR Permit #: —
Bottom Hole Location: (Note: Apply for Pemit with DWA ||}
KCC DKT #: Will Cores ba taken? [res [“Ino
if Yes, proposed zone:
AFFIDAVIT

The undersigned hersby atfirms that the dritting, completion and sventuat plugging of this wedf will comply with K.8.A. 55 et. seq.

it is agreed that the foilowing minimum requirements wilt be met:
1. Notity the appropriate district office priorto spudding of weit;

2. A copy of the approved notice of intent to drill shaill be posted on each drilling rig;

3. The minimum amount of surlace pipe as specified below shaif be set by circutating cement to the top; in all cases surface pipe shaif be set
through all unconsclidated materals plus a minimum of 20 feet into the underlying formation.

4. if the weti is dry hote, an agreement between the operator and the district office on pluyg length st ptacement is necessary prior to plugging;

5 The

district office will be notified before well is slther plugged or production casing is cemented in,

6. U an ALTERNATE It COMPLETION, production pipe shall be cementad from below any usable water 10 surface within 120 days of spud date.

Or pursuant io Appendix "B” -

Eastem Kansas sirtace casing order #133,891-C, which applies to the KCC District 3 area, alternate Il cementing

muat be completed within 30 days of the spud date or the welt shall be plugged. I alf cases, NOTIFY district office prior 1o any cementing.
[ hereby certity that the statements made herein are true and fo the best of my knowledge and beliel.

Dae;_10/10/08 Signature. of Operator or Agant.

For KCC Use ONLY

O35~ ‘/.2(00—6039

Conductor pipe required N
Minimum surface pipe requ;red_uzg,Qm._ taet par AIO y

Approved by

 Youbt 10-1300¢
‘Phis mnthorization expires: -/‘3 o?

(This autharization void i drifling not started within 8 months of approval dale.)

AP # 15 -

Spud date:. Agent.

Mail io: KCC - Congervation Division, 130 S.

Titte:_Agent

Remember to

- Fite Dxitt Pit Application (form CDP-1) with Intent to Drift;

- File Completion Form ACO-1 within 120 days of spud date;

- File acreage attribution plat according to fiald proration orders;

- Notify appropriate district office 48 hours prior to workover of re-eniry;

- Submif piugging repon {CP-4) after plugging is completed;

- Obtain written approval before disposing or injecting sait water.

- i this permit has expired (See. authonzed sxpiraion date) please
check the box below and retum 1o the address below.

[ | welt Not Dritiac - Permit Expirad

S

‘c;e

E\MMISSiON

Signature of Operator or Agent: T 5 :CRPOR nmo
Date:
Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202 OcT 11 006

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, KS




Side Two

IN ALL CASES PLOT THE INTENDED WELL ON THE PLAT BELOW
Plat of acreage attributable to a well in & prorated or spaced field

If the intended well Is in a prorated or spaced fieid, please fuily compiete this side of the form. I the intended well Is In a prorated or spaced
fiald complete the plat beiow showing that the well wil be properly located in relationship to other wells producing from the common source of supply.
Please show all the wells and within 1 mile of the boundaries of the proposed acreage atlribution unit for gas wells and within 1/2 mile of the boundaries
of the proposed acreage attribution unit for ot wells.

APINo. 15-_ O3S — el lp O-CCTO Location of Welk: County: _Cowley
Operator: BC Steel LLC. 330 feet from [V [N / s Line of Section
Lease: _¥Valton 990 footirom | |E / [V]W Line of Section
Well Number; 31-1 Sec. 31 Twp. _33 s A4 [w1East[ [west
Flelg:; VValton

bar of Actas atirbiable i well 80 is Section: ' Aegular or D irregutar
QTR{QTR/QTRofacreage: . N2 . NWM4 .

i Section is trregutar, locate well from nearust comer boundary
Section comer used: | _INE [Ylnw [ ]sE [ |sw

PLAT
(Shaw location of the well and shade attritiitable acreage for prorated or spaced wells.}
{Show footago fo the nearast lease or unit boundary fine.)

330 |
7p ; : ; : : RECEIVED
———ZL—+- - : : : - ANBAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
' ' : ‘ ' : CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, KS

EXAMPLE

| m

SEWARD CO.

NOTE: In aif cases focate the spol of the proposed driliing locaton.

in plotting the proposed location of the well, you must show:

1. The manner in which you are using the depicted plat by identifying section fines, i.e. 1 section, 1 section with 8 surrounding sections,
4 sactions, etc.

2. The distance of the proposed driling ‘ocation from the section’s south / north and east / west.

. The distance to the nearest lease or unit boundary line.

4. If proposed focalion is located within a prorated or spaced fiefd a certificate of acreage attribution plat must be attached: {G0-7 lor oll wells;
CG-§ for gas wells).

w




KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Form COPA
Apr 2004
OiL & GAas CONSERVATION DiviSION Fortm must bo Typed
APPLICATION FOR SURFACE PIT
Submit in Duplicate
Operator Neme: B(C Stael LLC. Licanse Number: 328()2
operator Address: PO Box 326 , Yates Center 66783
Contact Person: Bart Carlson Prone Number: { 620 ) 625 ~3307
t ease Nome & Well No.- WaﬁOn 31_1 it Location (QCKXQQ)
Type of Pit; Pit Is: NW . NE - NW
{ 1 Emergency Pt [ } Bum Pit ] Proposed [} Existing Sec._ 91 Twrp. 33 o 4 East || West
[ ] sattiing Pit [ Dritling Pit i Existing, date constructed: 330 Feot from 7] North £ [] South Line of Sect
[} woskover Pit [7] vauroff Pit 940 .
e AP Mo or Your D Pit capachy: — 27" Feetfrom [ | East 1 V] West Line of Section
800 (bbisy | _Cowley County
Is the pit located in a Sensitive Ground Water Asea? @4&5 D No Chioride concentration: miglt
(Far Emergency Pits and Sellting Pits only)
is the bottom beiow ground ievel? Artificial Liner? How is the pit lined if 2 plastic liner is not used?
[v]ves [ INo [OYes [“]No mud
Pit dimensions (all but working pits): 60 Length (fest} 60 Width {feet) NIA: Steel Pits
Depth from ground level to despest polnt WB_. (foet)
i the pit is fined give a brief description of the liner Describe procedures for pericdic maintenance and determining
material, thickness and installation procedure. lingr intageity, inchiding any special monitoring.. RECE‘VED
TANBAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
LoT 112
SONSERVATION DVISION
Distance to nearest water well within one-mile of pit Depth to shallowest fresh water _ 30 {0 feat WICRITA, K
Source of information: Kl ey @
Fa'q bf
4800 oot Depthofwaterwei 80 feet measured Y well owner _._.___ slactriclog ____ KDWR
Emergency, Settling and Burn Pits ONLY: Drliling, Workaver and Haul-Off Pits ONLY: b\.‘
Producing Formation: Type of material utiized in drifingiwarkover; A 8nd mud d
Number of producing wells on lease: Number of working pits to be utilized: 4 1 Fe)
Batrels of fluid produced daliy: Abandonment procedure: AS per KCC reg. ("\
Does the slope from the tank battery sltow all spilled fluids to b
fiow into the pit7 [ | Yes [ | No Drill pits must be closed within 365 days of spud date. §
} hereby certify that the above stalements are frue and correct to the best of my knowledge and beliel. g
10/10/08
Date Signature of Applicant or fent
[ 4
KCC OFFICE USE ONLY RE 72408

Date Received: Y0/ it/ o( Permit Number:

Permit Dale:_tokﬁ_l(_bia Lease Inspection: [K} Yes | | Mo

#all to: KCC - Gonservatlon Divislon, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




CORPORATION COMMISSION KATHLEEN SEBELIUS, GOVERNOR

BRIAN ). MOLINE, cHaIR
ROBERT E. XREHBIEL, cOMMiSSIONER
MICHAEL C. MOFFET, commiSSIONER

October 13, 2006

Mr. Bert Carlson

BC Steel, LLC

PO Box 326

Yates Center, KS 66783

RE:. Dirilling Pit Application
Walton Lease Well No. 31-1
NW/4 Sec. 31-33S-04E
Cowley County, Kansas

Dear Mr. Carlson:

District staff has inspected the above referenced location and has determined that the reserve pit
shall be constructed without slots, the bottom shall be flat and reasonably level, and the free fluids
must be removed. The fluids are to be removed from the reserve pit within 72 hours of drilling
completion.

If production casing is set all completion fiuids shall be removed from the working pits daily.
NO completion fluids or non-exempt wastes shall be placed in the reserve pit.

The fluids should be taken to an authorized disposal well. Please call the District Office at
(316) 630-4000 when the fluids have been removed. Please file form CDP-5 (August 2004),
Exploration and Production Waste Transfer, within 30 days of fluid removal. Conservation
division forms are available through our office and on the KCC web site:
www.kcc.state.ks.us/conservation/forms.

A copy of this letter should be posted in the doghouse along with the approved Intent to Drill.

if you have any questions or concerns please feel free to contact the undersigned at the above
address.

Sincerely,
ooy P
/thy Il-’laynej
Environmental Protection and Remediation Department

cc: File

{onservation Division, Finney State Office Building, ¥30 S. Marke!, Room 2078, Wichira, KS 67202-3802
Voice 316.337.6200 Fax 316.337.62%1  www . kcc.stote. ks.us



